

FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2001

February 16, 2001

Mr. Speaker:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred  
HOUSE BILL 117

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 19, strike "CERTIFIED" and strike "LIABILITY" and insert in lieu of the latter word "INSURANCE".
2. On page 1, line 21, strike "The owner's certified" and insert in lieu thereof "A" and strike "liability" and insert in lieu thereof "insurance".
3. On page 2, line 15, strike "The driver's certified" and insert in lieu thereof "A" and strike "liability" and insert in lieu thereof "insurance".
4. On page 2, line 21, strike "certified", strike "liability" and insert in lieu of the latter word "insurance".
5. On page 2, line 22, after "policy" insert ", except for an automobile business exclusion, a furnished for regular use exclusion and a vehicle rented for business use exclusion if contained in the motor vehicle insurance policy and is otherwise enforceable".
6. On page 2, line 23, after "The" strike "certified" and after "vehicle" strike "liability" and insert in lieu thereof "insurance".
7. On page 3, strike all of lines 7 through 14.
8. Reletter the succeeding subsections accordingly.
9. On page 3, line 15, strike "certified", strike "liability" and insert in lieu of the latter word "insurance".
10. On page 3, strike all of line 18 after "(1)" and strike lines 19 through 21 and line 22 through the period.

FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2001

HJC\HB 117

Page 2

11. On page 3, line 23, strike "such liability" and insert in lieu thereof "the liability of the insurance carrier with respect to the insurance required by the Mandatory Financial Responsibility Act".

12. On page 3, line 25, strike the period and insert in lieu thereof a semicolon, strike the remainder of the line and on page 4, strike all of line 1.

13. On page 4, strike lines 16 through 25 and on page 5, strike lines 1 through 12.

14. Reletter the succeeding subsections accordingly.

15. On page 5, line 14, strike "certified", strike "liability" and insert in lieu of the latter word "insurance".

16. On page 5, line 16, strike "certified", strike "liability" and insert in lieu of the latter word "insurance".

Respectfully submitted,

\_\_\_\_\_  
W. Ken Martinez, Chairman

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

The roll call vote was 10 For 0 Against

Yes: 10

Excused: Taylor

Absent: None

. 137067. 1